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1. W
e 

have 

review
ed 

th
e 

accom
panying 

statem
ent 

of unaudited 

standalone 

financial 

results 
of H

aryana 

Leather 

C
hem

icals 

Lim
ited 

(the 

"C
om

pany") 

for 

th
e 

quarter 

ended 

Ju
n

e 
30, 

2023 

(the 

"S
tatem

ent") 

attached 

herew
ith, 

being 

subm
itted 

by 

the 

C
om

pany 

Pursuant 
to

 

the 

requirem
ents 

of 

R
egulation 

33 of the 

SEB
I 

(L
isting 

O
bligations 

and 

D
isclosure 

R
equirem

ents) 

Regulations, 

2015, 
as am

ended 

(the 
" isting 

R
egulations"). 

2. This 

Statem
ent, 

w
hich 

is the 

responsibility 
of 

the 

C
om

pany's 

M
anagem

ent 

A
nd 

approved 
by 

the 

C
om

pany's 

Board 
of 

D
irectors, 
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w
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and 

m
easurem

ent 

principles 
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A
ccounting 
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34. 
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R
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AS 
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133 
of the 

C
om

panies 

Act, 

2013 
as 

am
ended, 

read 
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relevant 

rules 
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thereunder 
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accounting 

principles 
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accepted 
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India. 
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responsibility 
is to
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on 

th
e 

Statem
ent 
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on 
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review
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e 
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th
e 
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w
ith 
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e 
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E
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"R
eview

 
of 
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Financial 

Inform
ation 

Perform
ed 

by 
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A
uditor 

of the 
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issued 
by 
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Institute 
of C

hartered 

A
ccountants 

of 

India. 

T
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we 

plan 

an
d
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th
e 

review
 

to
 

obtain 

m
oderate 

assurance 
as 
to

 

w
hether 

th
e 

Statem
ent 

is 

free 
of m

aterial 

m
isstatem

ent. 
A

 

review
 

of in
terim
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consists 
of 

ew
an 

m
aking 

inquiries, 

prim
arily 

of 

persons 

responsible 
for 

financial 

and 

accounting 

m
atters, 

and 
applying 

analytical 

and 

other 

review
 

procedures. 
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accordance 

w
ith 
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uditing 
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consequently, 

does 

not 

4. 
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ased 

on 
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above, 
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our 

attention 
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principles 
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n 

in 
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e 
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A
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A
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enable 
us 
to

 

obtain 

assurance 

thal 

we 

w
ould 

becom
e 

aw
are 

o
fall 

significant 

m
atters 

that 

m
ight 

be 

identified 
in 
an 

audit. 

A
ccordingly, 

we 
do 

not 

express 
an 

audit 

opinion. 

am
ended, 

read 

with 

relevant 

rules 

issucd 

thereunder 

and 
other 
accounting 

principles 

generally 

accepted 
in 

India, 
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not 
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e 
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in 
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s 

of the 

Listing 

R
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including 
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e 
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be 
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or 
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any 
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HARYANA LEATHER CHEMICALS LIMITED 
|CIN: L74999HR1985PLC019905 

Regd Ofce: 72-77, HSIIDC Industrial Estate, Hansi Road. Jind- 126 102(Hr.) 

Tol: +94-01681-226645, Fax:+91-01681-225101 E-mail: info@leatherchem.com; 
Website: www.leatherchem.com 

Extract of Standalone unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2023 
PARTICULARS 

I Revenue From Operations 
II Other Income 

III Expenses 
(a) Cost of materials consumed 
(b) Purchases of Stock-in-trade 
() Changes in inventoies of fnished goods, work in progress and stock-in 
trade 

(d) Employee benefits expense 
(e) Finance Cost 
(t) Depreciation and Amortisation expenses 
(g) Other expenses 

V Excepional Itemns 

IV Profit / (oss) before excepional items & tax (1+II-11) 

VII Tax expense 

VI Profit/ (Loss) before tax and after exceptional items (IV-V) 

(1) Current tax 
(2) Deferred Tax 

(3) Tax for earlier years 

VII Pro fit/ (Loss) for the period after Tax (VI-VII) 

IX Other Comprehensive Income (Net of tax) 

Total Income (I+II)| 

X Total Comprchensive Income for the period (VIII+IX) (Compising 
Profit/ (oss) and Other Comprehensive Income for the peiod 

XII Earnings per cquity share (in Rupces) 

Total Expenses III (a to g) 

XI Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Shares Rs.10 each) 

(1) Basic 
(2) Diluted 

Notes 

3 Months cnded 

30.06.2023 

Audited 

Place: Gurugram 
Date: 28.07.2023 

1,101.65 

24.30 

1,125.95 

826.67 

CA S.C. Dewan 

Partner 

0.00 

(23.62) 
114.47 

0.62 

19.00 

129.22 

1,066.36 

59.59 

0.00 

59.59 

15.00 

1.50 

0.00 

43.09 

0.00 

43.09 

490.84 

0.88 

0.88 

For S.C. Dewan & Co. 

Chartered Accountants 

ICA FRN: 000934 N 

ICAI MRN: 015678 

Quarter ended 

3 Months ended 
31.03.2023 

Unaudited 

1,088.24 
29.15 

1,117.39 

717.31 

).00 

18.98 

75.81 

1.88 

22.68 

195.69 

1,032.35 

85.04 

0.00 

85.04 

26.35 

0.92 

0.00 

57.77 

0.00 

57.77 

490.84 

1.18 

1.18 

(Rs. In lacs CxcCept carning per share armount) 

Standalone results 

3 months ended 
30.06.2022 

Audited 

HARYANA 

1,163.94 
30.29 

1,194.23 

867.27 

0.00 

7.20 

102.32 

2.39 

18.00 

143.55 

1,140.73 

3 The figures for the corresponding previous periods have been restated/regrouped, wherever necessary, to make them comparable. 

53.50 

0.00 

53.50 

10.84 

2.00 

0.00 

40.66 

0.00 

40.66 

490.84 

0.83 

0.83 

Year Ended 

Year ended 

31.03.2023 

2 The above results pertain to the Leather linishing Chemicals manufacturing segment which is the only business segment of the Company in terms oe 

IND AS 108 on "Operating Segment". 

Audíted 

Pankaj Jain 
Managing Director 

4,247.88 

For Haryana Leather Chemicals Limited 

117.31 

4,365.19 

3,085.33 
0.00 

(22.64) 
379.81 

4.86 

77.68 

586.78 

4,111.82 

253.37 

0.00 

253.37 

1 The above financial results have been revicwed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the company in their meeting held on July 

28. 2023. The statutory auditors have expressed an unmodified Audit opinion on these results. 

61.35 

5.92 

0.00 

186.10 

0.00 

186.10 

490.84 

3.79 

3.79 
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